

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11309/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2006 in LPA No. 98/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI  
AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11664 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[Along with the record of C.A. No.663 of 2004]

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapoor, adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. A. Ahlawat, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11309/2006

Issue notice.

behalf of Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel accepts notice on

2

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. In addition to normal mode of service, the service on

Respondent No.3 shall also be effected dasti.

to file Mrs. Rani Chhabra, prays for and is granted four weeks' time

counter affidavit. The Petitioner will have two weeks' time thereafter to file

rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 has made a statement that Respondent No.2 has already paid the entire amount to Respondent No .3

before the Letters Patent Appeal was finally heard by the High Court. The stay

application is, therefore, rejected.

SLP(C) No.11664/2006

Issue notice.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

She prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The Petitioners will have two weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List both special leave petitions on 25.9.2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master