

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11309/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2006 in LPA No. 98/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption f  
rom filing CC of the

impugned judgment and permission to place additional documents on record a  
nd with prayer for

interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11664 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and  
with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

(along with the record of C.A. No.663/2004)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapoor, aDv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. A. Ahlawat, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Madhu Saxe

na)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter