

ITEM NO.103
(P.H.)

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4269 OF 2006

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS. Respondent(s)
[with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

WITH

C.A. No. 4270 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18202 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22139 of 2009

(With appln for permission to place addl. Documents on record
and with office report)

(Alongwith the record of C.A. No. 663/2004)

Date: 28/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
C.A. Nos. 4269,
4270 of 2006

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam S.T, Adv.
Mr. Johny Jospeh, Adv.

SLP(C) 22139/09
& 18202 of 2006

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Johny Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
C.A. No. 4269/06

Mr. P.P. Mahotra, ASG
Mr. S.K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jamal Akhtar, Adv.

2

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) 22139/09

Ms. Arti Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) NO. 18202/06 Mr. Ashok Gubrel, Adv. for
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos. 4269 and 4270 of 2006
commenced his arguments at 2.40 p.m. and was on his legs
when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-
heard.

List these matters on 02.02.2010 as 1st part-heard
matter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master