

ITEM NO.101
(P.H.)

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4269 OF 2006

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

WITH

C.A. No. 4270 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 18202 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22139 of 2009

(With appln for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with office report)

(Alongwith the record of C.A. No. 663/2004)

Date: 03/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

C.A. Nos. 4269
of 2006

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.

SLP(C) 22139/09
& 18202 of 2006

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

C.A. No. 4270/2006

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 4269/06

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jamal Anwar, Adv.

SLP(C) NO. 18202/06

Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv. for
Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 18202 fo 2006 & 22139/2009
These Special Leave Petitions are de-lined from the
main appeals.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4269 & 4270 OF 2006.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the respondents in C.A. Nos. 4269 and
4270 of 2006 commenced his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and
concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned
senior counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 4269 of 2006
and Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellant in C.A. No. 4270 of 2006, in rebuttal, made

their submissions.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are
permitted to file their written submissions on or before
13.2.2010.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master